DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
DEFENSE ATOMIC SUPPCRT AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

ADDRESS REPLY TO.
THE CHIEF. DEFENSE ATOM |C
SUPPORT AGENCY

DASATP/926.1

SUBJECT: Transfer of Funds for FY64 Nuclear Weazpons Effects Research
(NWER) Program {(U)

TO: Chief, Bureau of Naval Weapons, Navy Department, Washington DC

20360

Chief, Bureau of Ships, Navy Deparment, Washington DC 20360

Chief, Bureau of Medicine and Surgery, Navy Department,
Washington DC 20390

Chief, Bureau of Yards and Docks, Navy Department, Washington
DC 20390

Chief of Naval Research, Navy Department, Washington DC 2039C

1. Reference CONFIDENTIAL letter, DASATP/926, this headquarters,
26 March 1863, subject: 'Nuclear Weapons Effects Research Program -
Subtask Budgets for FY 64,"

2. HReference 1 forwarded proposed NWER subtask budgets for FY 64
to the Department of the Navy. Subsequent flscal actions have resulted
in a limitation of FY 64 NWER obligational authority representing a
reduction in the overall program of $6,999,000, Inclosure 1 contains
gn outline of the Navy portion of this reduced program.

3. NWER FY 64 subtasks tabulated in Inclesure 1 are assigned to
the Navy for management. Military Interdepartmental Purchase Requests
{MIPRs) tabulated belew will be issued by separate correspondence to
the agencies indicated:

DASA MIPR PROJECT AMOUNT

Bureau of Naval Weapons

511-64 A2¢ Transient Radiation Effec~s on Electronics $300,000

544-64 A5  Underwater $59¢,000
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DASATP/926.1
SUBJECT: Transfer of Funds for FY64 Nuclear Weapons Effects Research
(NWER) Program (U)

DASA MIPR

547-64

532-64

527-64

501-64
509-64
515-64
535-64
522-64

526-64

536-64

548-64

508-64

542-64

A4

A8a

A2a

AZb

AZc

Ad

A7

ABa

A4

A5

AZb

A3

PROJECT

Bureau of Shirs

Underwater

Naval Material Laboratory

Bionedical
Thermal Radiation

Naval Radioclogical Defense Laboratory

Initial Radiaticn Measurements

Shielding

Transient Radiation Effects on Electronics
Biomedical

Fallout

Thermal Radiation

Radiation Exposure Evaluation Laboratery

Biomedical

Buregu of Yards and Docks

Underwater

Naval Civil Exuginzering Laboratory

Shielding

Underground

SRRl

AMOUNT
$ 825,040
$ 48,000
$ 90,000
$ 100,000
$ 305,000
$ 50,00C
$ 338,000
$ 825,000
$ 65,000
$§ 70,000
§  40,00C
$ 120,0C0
$ 395,000



. DASATP/926,1

SUBJECT: Transfer of Punds for Fi64 Nuclear Weapons Effects Research
(NWER) Program (U}

DASA MIER FROJECT AMOUNT

Office of Noval Research

510-64 AZc Transient Radisslcr Effects on Electronics § 150,000
546-64 A5 Underwater $ 270,000
521-64 Agb Icrizatio= $ 425,000

The scope and cbjectives of the work t2 be pericrmed urder each subtask
is as outlined in the Project CarzZs DD Ferms 613, rrevicusly submitted,
Appropriate sdjustments must be mede in +the score and cbjective of those
subtasks which have been reduced due 2o furdirg limitationg.

4, It is realized that from time ts time cnargea in fund level may
be required, new subtasks estaklished, cr c¢ld ones cancelled. Conse-
quently, you are autherized to make necessary changes between suktaske
within yecur project areas, sc¢ leng as the furd transfers invelved do not
exceed $100,007 per subtask. Since any changes in the total commitment
for any subtask mist be known by the DASA ;rogram manapers, you are
requested toc report all programming actions tc Chief, DASA at the time
such action iz taken. In the event reirogramming in excess of $100 07
or reprogramming between MIFRs is desirea pricr szproval cf this head-
quarters should be cbtained. Subtask assigrmert te individual MIPRs
is shown fn Inclosure 1,

5. Semi-Annual rprogress reror*s will ke submitted in February and
Angust, using the format contaired in the DASA 78 NVWER Serianrnual
Pregress Summary, 1 April 1963, a corpy -f which has bheer furnished each
agency engaged in the NWER program, (Reports Cartrsl Symbel DASA-78).
The first DASA-78 rep:rt submirted for the FU64 NWER prograr will rerort
changes in the asubtask scors and ctjectives occasizned by the reduction
in funding for certain #zbtasks.

L1

t vou comely

6. In conmnecticn with the tzsnife~ cf fund: reque
with the financial maragement rriyced.res lisred telow:

a, Accounting and rsporiicg of these funds will te in accordance

with part 4 of the DASA Marual.. 'Nucl:zar Weapcns Effects Firancial Mansge-
mert, dated 1 April 1962.



- DASATP/926.1
SUBJECT: Trangfer of Funds for FYé4 Nuclear Weapons Effects Research

(NWER) Program (U)

b. Requests for reimbursements on Standard Forms 1080,
ghould contain tabulation of expehdituresz by DASA Cost Codes (subtask
numbers) and should be submitted in accordance with paragraph 6,
part 3 of the DASA Manual referred to in subparagraph a, above.

J oot e

ROBERT H. BOOTH
Major General, USA

1 Incl (hief
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to Individual MIPRs QONF GP-4
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FY 64 NWER PROGRAM

Subtask Assignmments to Individual MIPRs

Bureau of Naval Weapons

Program A2c Transient Radiation Effects on Electronics

16.010 Research and Development on Effects of Radiation  $300,060
on Electronic Equipment used in Guilded Missiles

MIFa No, 511-64 $369,000

Program A5 Underwater

14,005 High Gravity Tark $ 40,00C
14.044 Phenomena of Underwater Nuclear Explosions 3550,000

MIFR No. 544-64 $58C,003

B.orza. c¢f Ships

Program A5 Underwater

14.048 Blast Trangmission Through Openings $ 10,0C0
14,056  Statistical Data on Safe Delivery $ 49,000
14,057 SSE(N} Tests $426,000
14,061 Vulnerability of Ship S.perstructures to $14C,000
Air Blast
14,062 Damage Predicticrn Methcods $ z5,000
14,063 Model Submarine Damage Studies ¢ s50,0C0
14,064 Relative Sigrificance ¢f Fheromezna $ 20,00C
14 .066 Pundamental Shock Stclies § 8O,000
14,069 Development of iInstrumeztaticn § 2:,00C

MIFk Nc, 547-64 $825,000

Dreclgssiiie
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Program A4

03.001
03.062

Program ASa

12,009

Program A2a

06.011
06.028

Program A2b

11,027
11,038

Program A2c
16.016

Program A4
03.027

03.035

Naval Material Laboratory

Biomedical

Thermal Injury Oculo-Visusl Effects
Mechanism cof Thermal Injur,

MIPR No., 532-64
Thermal Radistion
Effects on Materials

MIPR No, 527-64

Naval Radiolcgical Deiense Laboratory

Initial Muclear Radiatiorn Measurements

Spectral Charecteristics of Secondary Gamma
Calorimetric Dosimetry

MIPR Nc, 501-64
Shielding

Prediction System for Ixnduced Activity
Shielding Effectivensss Program

MIPR No, 509-64
Transient Radiation Effectes on Electronics

Transient Radiation Effects on Shipboard
Electronic Equipment

MIPR Nz, 515-84
Biomedical
Nuclear Warfare Aspects of Wn~le Body
Ionizing Radiation e

Hazard Evaluaticn in Mil:irle Mammalian Species

MIPR No., 335-64

$ 24.000

$ 24,000

$ 48,000

$ 20,000

$ 80,200

$ 40,000
$ 60,000

$160,000

§ 25,000
$280, 000

$36G5,000

$ 50,000

$ 50,000

$ 91,000

$247,000

$338,000



Program A7

10,001
10,007
10.030

10.051
10.052

Program ABa
12.006

Bureau of Medicine & Surgery (Radiation Exposure Evaluation

DO

Naval Radiological Defense Laboratory (Continued)

Pallout

Hydra Lab

Fallout Model for Water Surface Burst

Radiation Characteristics, Radionuclide
Composition, and the Phrysical-Chemical
Characteristics of Nuclear Weapon Debris

Land Fallout Model

Phy Chem of Debris

MIPR Ko, 522-64

Thermal Radiation
Hechénism of Ignition

MIPR No, 526-64

$350,000
$ 67,000
$258 ,000

$100,000

$ 50,000

$825,000

$ 65,000

$ 65,0C0

Laboratory,

Program Ad

03.086
03.087

Program A5
14.083

Program A2b

11.026

Program A3

13.018
13,062
13.154
13.181

Biomedical

Bone Marrow Projects
Biclogical Desimetry of Radiation Injury

MIPR No., 536-64

Bureau of Yards and Docks

Underwater
Blast and Shock Effects on Waterfront Structures
MIFH No. 548-64

Naval Civil Engineering Laboratory

Shielding
Fundamental S5tuaies of Shelter Shielding
MIPR No., 508-64

a
Underground
Studies of Soil-Structuare Interaction
Blast Resistunce of Structural Elements
Protective Shelter Equipment and Appurtenances

Measurement Techniques

MIPR No. 542-64

$ 30,000
$ 40,000

$ 70,000

$ 40,000

$ 40,000

$120,600

$12¢,000

$171,000
$161,000
$ 28,000
$ 35,000

$395,000



Program A2c
16,003

16,005

Program AS

14,039
14.042
14.080

Program A6b

07.013
07.028

Office of Naval Research

Transient Radiation Effects on Electronics

Studies to Improve Radiation Simulation
Equipment and Techrniques

Study of Basic Mechenics of Transient Radiation

Effects
MIPR No,

Underwater
Thecretical Studies of Explosion Phenomena

Wave Run-Ur
Wave Run-Up (Harbor Studies)

MIPR No.
Ionization
Ionospheric Measurements
EM Blackout Ionization Theories

MIPR No.

510-64

546~64

521-64

$ 75,000

$ 75,000

$150,000

$ 90,000
$ 50,000
$130,000

$270,000

$300,000

$125,000

$425,000



